Term loans   (1,985) (2,194)
   Trade financing   (12,794) (5,666)
   Bank overdraft   (8,558) (6,222)

   (23,337) (14,082)

 Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

(a) Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

 The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit
or loss, and the Group does not designate derivatives as hedging instruments under a fair value hedge
accounting model. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would not
affect profit or loss.

Steel Hawk Berhad
Annual Report 2024

169
Financial

Statem
ents

O
ther

Inform
ation

G
overnance

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

21. Financial instruments (Cont’d)

21.6 Market risk (Cont’d)

21.6.2 Interest rate risk (Cont’d)

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis (Cont’d)

(b) Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

 A change of 100 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have
increased/(decreased) post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that
all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

   100 bp  100 bp
   increase decrease
Group   RM’000 RM’000
2024
Floating rate instruments   (177) 177

2023
Floating rate instruments   (107) 107

Steel Hawk Berhad
Annual Report 2024

170
O

ur
Le

ad
er

sh
ip

K
ey

M
es

sa
ge

s
Co

rp
or

at
e

O
ve

rv
ie

w

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

21
.

Fi
na

nc
ia

l i
ns

tr
um

en
ts

 (C
o

nt
’d

)

2
1
.7

F
a
ir

 v
a
lu

e
 i
n
fo

rm
a
ti

o
n

Th

e
ca

rr
yi

ng
 a

m
ou

nt
s

of
 c

as
h

an
d

 c
as

h
eq

ui
va

le
nt

s,
 p

le
d

ge
d

 d
ep

os
its

,
sh

or
t

te
rm

 r
ec

ei
va

b
le

s
an

d
 p

ay
ab

le
s

an
d

 s
ho

rt
-t

er
m

 b
or

ro
w

in
gs

re

as
on

ab
ly

 a
p

p
ro

xi
m

at
e

th
ei

r
fa

ir
va

lu
es

 d
ue

 t
o

th